d) Units are out of range - Operate the Chime unit within the operation range.

Specification
Operating Temperature: -10C - +40C
Operating Distance: 200metre (660ft approx. - in open field & at suitable condition)
Selectable Tone: Total Eight (8) melodies available
Digital Code: Total two hundred fifty six (256) possible digital codes

“Type R2 Device - device where the sound output is created by the initial operation of the control 
and where the period of sound output continues for the designed duration irrespective of condition 
of the control.”

Digital Code Set Up

[...]

Caractéristiques techniques
Température de fonctionnement: -10C - +40C
Distance de fonctionnement: 200 mètres (660ft approx. - en champ ouvert & dans les conditions 

nécessaires)
Tonalités à sélectionner: Huit (8) mélodies disponibles
Code digital: En tout deux cent cinquante six (256) codes digitaux possibles

”Appareil de type R2 - appareil dont la sortie de son est créée par l’activation initiale d’une 
commande et où la période de son s’étale sur une durée déterminée quelles que soient les 
conditions de commande.”

Low Batt